452

The Honorable Board of Countykdommissioners met in thelr
sald office February 2, 1948, it being first Monday.

Members of the Board presents

A.W. Williamson, Chairman

L,P? Ward

W.F. Floyd

Bud Stephens

W.A. Welr | Bertha L. Long,Clerk

‘The following'business was transacteds

Ordered: that the Chalirman and Clerk be authorized to sigh -
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund Voucher in the amount of $662.90 to pay the
following Debt Service due March 1, 19648: 7

$27,000 3-1-39 County Hospi tal - 3%% Interest " $385.00
17,000 3~1=-39 County Hospital - %% Interest 276.25
Exchange 1.65

Ordereds that lot listed to R.E. Stone, Waccamaw Township, .
be reduced from *2200 to $1650 in 19048 due to error in listing.

Ordered: that Joe Mejyer property, Ransom Township, County
Owned through Tax foreclosure proceedings be sold to W.L. Hobbs upon payment of
$193 82, and that deed be executed in his fawor therefor subject to 1948 taxes.

Ordered: that W.D. Thompson property in Western Prong Township,
County owned through tax foreclosure proceedings be sold to Wade H. Robinson upon
payment of $100,00 and that deed be executed in his favor therefor subject to 1948
taxes.

Ordered: that S, M. Woodard taxes, Tatum Township, for years
1935, 1936, 1937, and 1938 be allowed settled at 6% flat and one-hdlf.court.coat and

non-suit be taken,

- Ordered: that James Melvin Lewis Whiteville Township, the
valuation on 1 lot valued at $495 be cancelled for 1947 and tax collector granted

a refund for same as lot was also listed to Daniel Long.

Ordered: that $744.2d\be_accepted from Rosier Williams, Jaller
in settlement of dupl}gate payment for jall fees, amount belng same as shown in
audit report of S. Preston Douglas, Certified Public Accountant, January 2, 1948,’
and amount sovering the period July 1, 1946 to June 30, 1947.

Ordereds that 300 1lbs of Copper be sold to Jack Saunders for
11¢ per pound.
Ordered: that 1947 tax of W.E. Harrelson, Whiteville Township

be given a General County Fund Voucher for $12.66 to refund him for 4 lots valued




‘tenance by the State Highway and Public Works Commission necessary to adequately

at §$649, as lots were double listed through error to Mr. Harrelsen and W. Crowell
Black.
Ordered: that license to retall beer under the Beverage Control Act

of 1933, as amended, be granted to¢

Bmory T. Rabon Chadbourn, N.C.
Floyd Davis Jr , Whiteville, N.C.
Allen R, Galloway Bolteon, N.C.
Redles Baldwin Whiteville, N.C.

S35 346 3641034 343435 36368 2034503 S50 S S04 303
A four-tenth of a mile leading from
State Highway No.701 to Jesse Arp's house.

Road leading from Powell's cross-
roads through by Williamson's cross-road
on by Macedonia and out at Boardman be
surfaced or treated in order that the
road may be more passable,

To Hard-surace the highway leading
from Highway 761 between Whiteville and
Tabor at the Bert Harrelson Filling Sta-
tion west to Highway 410,

Beginning at Mr. Frazer Mercer's
house going past Joe Mercer's house and
entering Tabor City and Chadbourn road
2% miles North of Clarendon, N.C., at
the home of Paul Weatherfoot. The dis-
teance of the road is 3/4 Mile.

NORTH CABGBLINA
COUNTY OF COLUMBUS
REQUEST FOR . ADDITION
OF

STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM
WHEREAS, the attached petition has been filed with the Board eof
County Commissioners of the county of Columbus requesting that the above described
Poud, the location of which has been indicated in red on the attached map, be add-
ed to the system of county roads now maintained by the Stat Highway and Public Works
Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful 1nvestigatioq
deems the proposed addition of sald road to the County Road System and it main-

serve the citizens of sald county.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Btate Highway and Public Works Commission is re-
quested to take sald road over for maintenance and the addition of sald road and
revisions in location deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works
Commission are hereby approved.

$63634 36 34 36 36 36 2036 35 44 302430 81 34 34 4430 3435 34 36 Sk Sh 2 44 303030 4

Ordereds that the 1933 tax listed in the name of Ellen Myers
Hemmingway, Lees Township, be segregated so that Hohnnie Bellamy, Jr. may pay on
oﬂp;hglf pf the tax plus penalty, so that his 23 acre tract may be released from
tax lfin. '

Ordered: thatthe 1938, 1939; 1940, 1941 taxes listed in the name of
Richard Leggett, Lees Towhship be cancelled as this property was double listed to
H.C. Hill for these years, and the tax cdllector be granted refund.

t




Y

11"5"45 .

paid3(713 thru 820)

~ E.K. Proctor

Venie H. Rouse

Joanne Baldwin

Mary W. Cook

R.B. Mallard

H, Do St.nley

W.H. Bullard

Mack Canady

L.R., Wayne

Horace Shaw

W.D. Brooks

Bertha Long

A.M. Auger

Leo L. Fisher

Anna Belle Lane

' Linda H. Dudley

Mrs., Geo C. Greene Jr
Gladys G. Wooten

¢ Annie Lou Cowan

Jane Bass

Iris Little

W. H. Britt

Johnsle R. Nunn

Leota H. Hodges
Margaret Lee McDaniel
Mrs. Richard E. Weaver
A.E.Powell, Postmaster
J.P. Quinerly

Carrie Lou H., Stone
C. D. Raper

Nan E. Ratliff

Ocla B. Britt

Kyard Brown

Dorothy D. Spivey
Mrs. Allyn Smith
Thurston FormyDuval Jr

Mabel B. Townsend
Iris Worrell
Peggy Inman

Lee J. CGreer

W.E. Harrelson
Joe W, Brown
First Nat'l Bk of Wh.
Frankie Smith
AW.Williamson
L.P. Ward

W.F., Floyd

Bud Stephens

W.A. Weir

Columbus County Library Fund

as this was put on the books through error and non-suit be taken.

Ordered: that J. W, Lashley, Ransom Township, be granted a

1947 Tax on $500 valuation as an error was made in adding 10% increase,

was paid April 20, 1939 Sub Receipt #1842 and non-suit be taken.

To Januara Salary - County Attorney

Asslisting Eax Colleecsor

Tax Attorney
"Sheriff
Assisting sheriff & Travel

"

Fingerprint Expert & Travel
County Auditor etec, travel
Assisting County Auditor
Janitor

Register of Deeds

Assisting §egister of Deeds

"

"
County Home Keeper
Worker at County Home

County Farmer

Welfare Officer & Travel
Caseworkers A 1id _
Assisting gelfare Officer

T I IITIIIPIITIIIIITITITI I ITITITBR=

To Postage - Welfare Office
Assistant Farm Agent
Assisting Farm Agent

Count% Farm Agent

Home Dem Agent

Asslsting %.A.A.

"
"

County Service Officer

Monthly Appreopriation

Asst C.8.C.

Assisting C.S.C.

Assisting C.S,.C.

Clerk of Superior Court etc

Judge of Recorders Court

Prosecuting Attorney

Withholding Tax Jan-1948

To refund on 1946 taxes pald twice

To Board meeting & Msleage

T I I ITITTI=

(IR I O N I B B N I O I A D R R RO RO RO RN U DR D BN N N N DN N BT D D N N T DN AN R B BN R |

232

Asst Tax Supervisor & Mileaga '

Ordered: that the 1930, 1931 tax listed in the name of Algie Coggins

Estate, Waccamaw Township, be cancelled and the tax Collector granted a refund

refund

of $2.00 for poll tax for the year 1947, as this was listed through error.

Ordered: that J.W. Cook, Whiteville Township, be granted a refund on

Ordereds that 1938 tax listed in the name of Frank Gross, Ransom

Township, be cancelled and the tax Collector given refund for $7.17 as this

Ordersdt that 1944 tax 1isted in the name of W.A. Bracy and Wife,
Willie Spivey Bracy, Fair Bluff Towmship be allowed settled at par, as of order

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and

+110,00
176.70
144,50
111.40
160.40
302.50
262,40
245.00
245,00
238,70
444,70
181.50
138.70

281,50
 Y57.30

99.10
112,90
121,80
121.80

55,00

38,50
100.00
311,22
140,00
107.10
148.80

30.00
120.55

65.90
162.06

94,80

45,00

15,00

45,00

30.00
197.90

© 200,00
181,00
126,60
119, 30
311.10
183,10
160, 40
454,20

52.28

6.50
6. 60
5.00
6.70
6420




11

37

L)

The Columbus County News To Dec & Jan accounts $ =216.00
Lois F. Lewis To 8 days assisting Tax Supervisor 32,00
Myrtle Nance . : " : 4.00
Columbus Telephone Co 40 Telephone Accounts 98.16
Baldwin-Gillespie Studio To Nov and Dec Accounts 8.06
E.E.Nye To Capturing 2 Whiskey Stills 10.00
"L.R. w&yﬁe " 10.00
Robert M. Wooten Jr Treas, To Appropriation for a 99 year lease

for polling place in Western Prong Twpe. 500,00
8-K Forms Company To 200 Form 11 7.00
Alfred Williams & Co To 2 cases Tlissue 35.00
W.,B,Hobbs & Son To Coal 103. 50
Maryland Coal & Coke Co To Carload of Cosl 268,40
Best Transfer To Hauling Coal 103.30
R.J. Benton, Agent To Freight & Express: 193.58
Tide Water Power Co To Light Account 115.42
Vineland Ice Co To Dec Ice Account 9.50
Towne of Whiteville To Dec & Jan Account 18,75
Columbus Ce Poard of Education To Paint-Court House 133.80
Mrs. Vernon Hardie To 26 days assisting R, Of Deeds 104.00
Mitchell Printing Co To Dec Account . 41,24
A.E. Powell, Postmaster To Stamps - R of Deeds 5.00
Arthur Baldwin dr, To Inquests etc - Brady Spaulding et al 26.00
H, Hugh Nance - John S. Thurman Jr 92.40
Mrs. Elwood Weaver To Clerical Assistance . 7.50
Paul Edwards To Inquest - Richard Carter 5,00
Dewey Hardee " 5.00
Homer McGirt " 5.00
James Farley " 5.00
Ralph Moore " 5.00
Paul Woodall " - " 5.00
N.C.Dept of Conser & Dvlp. To Monthly Appropriation 198.80
C.B. Dolge Co To Jan Account 16.00
J.C. Lennon To Jan Accounts 290,39
Leder Bros To Accounts 48,01
The News Reporter Co., Inc To Dec Account 74,70
The Standard Supply Co., Inc To 1 #8415 New Electric Motor -County Home 256,81 (800
YarboroughtBExterminating Co To Services rendered-Dec 7.00
The Strayer Coin" Bag Co To Dec Account 1,47
State Commission For the Blind To Montlkly Appropriation 133.95
Chas M. Johnson To Indigent Pupils 70.00
J.C. Lennon To Groceries - Out Door Poor 20.00
Thurston FormyDuval Jr. To Reimbursement 20.26
Rosier Williams 111lian Ann Currie Drawing juror 1,00
Lacy Long ~ To Court Officer 27.00
E.D. Ward To Grand Jury Officer 26.50
Owen G. Dunn Co To Jan Account - C,.S.C. 96450
Miller Motor Express To Express 1.25
D.M. Fipps i Te conveying Curt Lewls to Jall 2.80
W.H, Bullard 1o Conveying Eugene Washington from S.C. 13.75
J.H. Ashley To Repairs 22.05
Rosier Williams To January support of jail 615,80
Whiteville Plumbing Co To Repairs - Jail 6.00
Worth Reporting Co To Services as Court Reporter 75.00
Venie H, Rouse To Postage - Tax Supervisor's office 5.00
Frank T. Wooten Te Bond - W.D,Brooks 3336 33
A.E. Powell, Postmaster To 3,000 Stamped EnveIOpes - Welfare O. 90,00
Out Door Poor 64.50

On motion meeting was adjourned until March 1, 1948

y VY,

/%cf,m/

Chairman




